

CNR No. DLST01-003619-2022

SC NO. 176 of 2022

STATE Vs SIDDHANT KUMAR & ORS.

FIR NO. 316/2020

PS FATEHPUR BERI

U/s 498A/304B/34 IPC

02.08.2022

Present: None for State.
All accused on bail.
Sh. Ajay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for all accused.

*Ld. Additional PP for State is stated to have been assigned
the bail roster work in other Court.*

Heard. Records perused.

Ld. Counsel for all accused submits that the main counsel
who has to address arguments on point of charge is not available today.

At request, now to come up for consideration on point of
charge on **18.10.2022**.

(Vrinda Kumari)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi/02.08.2022