

SC 176/2022
State Vs. Siddhant Kumar and Ors.
FIR No. 316/2020
PS-Fatehpur Beri

01.08.2023

Present: Sh. Inder Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Siddhant on bail.
Remaining accused persons are absent.
Ld. counsels for accused persons.

The applications for exemption of remaining accused persons moved by their counsel on the ground that they are suffering from eye flu. Same are allowed for today only.

Arguments on point of charge have been heard.

List for **orders on charge 11.08.2023.**

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/01.08.2023