

SC No. 176/2022

State Vs. Siddhant Kumar and Ors.

FIR No. 316/2020

PS-Fatehpur Beri

26.10.2023

Present: Sh. F.M. Ansari, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the
State.

Accused Siddhant on bail alongwith Sh. Ajay
Kumar, Ld. counsel.

Summons against witnesses Satyawati and
Premwati received back unserved with the report that their
addresses could not be traced out. **They be summoned afresh
through IO for the next date of hearing.**

**Notice be issued to IO to appear in person for
the next date of hearing.**

List on **19.01.2024** for PE.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/26.10.2023