

SC No. 176/22
STATE Vs. SIDDHANT KUMAR
FIR No. 316/20
PS- FP BERI

19.01.2024

Present :- Sh. Ashok Kumar,Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused on bail with Sh. Ajay Kumar Ld. Counsel.

The matter is listed for PE today.

Summons issued to Inspt. Fateh Singh received back with the report that he has expired.

PWs Satyawati and Premwati not present despite service.

Both the witnesses be summoned again through SHO concerned for the next date of hearing.

To come up for PE on 22.04.2024.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/19.01.2024