

SC No. 176/2022
State Vs. Siddhant Kumar and Ors.
FIR No. 316/2020
Ps- Fatehpur Beri

22.04.2024

Present: Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused on bail with Sh. Saleem Alvi, Ld. counsel.

Ms. Satyawati and Smt. Premwati have been examined as **PW-1 and PW-2**, respectively. Cross examination is deferred at the request of Ld. counsel for accused.

PW 1 and PW 2 shall remain bound down for the next date of hearing.

Accused after consultation with his counsel has admitted the documents u/s 294 Cr.P.C i.e. Copy of FIR along with certificate u/s 65-B of IE Act, GD No. 59-A, GD No. 06-A, MLC no. 5869/20 of deceased Mala along with Emergency Registration Slip, Two dead body identification memo, Receipt of dead body, Scene of crime visit report along with 15 photographs as **Ex.PX1 to Ex. PX-8, respectively.**

Ld. Addl. PP submits that the witnesses pertaining to the aforesaid documents namely PW Dr. Kumar Akash, HC HC Ramesh Kumar, SI Ajay and HC Ravinder may be dropped from the list of witnesses.

In view of the same, **PW Dr. Kumar Akash, HC HC Ramesh Kumar, SI Ajay and HC Ravinder are dropped from the list of witnesses.**

List for **PE on 24.07.2024.**

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/22.04.2024