

SC No.176/2022
State vs Siddhant Kumar and Ors.
FIR no.316/2020
PS-FP Beri

11.03.2025

Present: Sh. Inder Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused on bail along with Sh. Salim Alvi, Ld.
counsel.

PW1 Satyawati has been cross examined and
discharged.

PW2 Premwati is present, however, discharged
unexamined for today at the request of Ld. counsel. **She be
summoned afresh for the next date of hearing.**

To come up for PE on **25.04.2025**.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/11.03.2025