

SC No. 176/2022
State Vs.Siddhant Kumar and Ors.
FIR No.316/2020
PS-FP Beri

25.04.2025

Present: Sh. Inder Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused on bail along with Sh. Ajay Kumar, Ld.
counsel.
HC Ramesh in person.

It is noted that vide order dated 22.04.2024, HC Ramesh was already dropped from the list of witnesses in view of statement u/s 294 Cr.P.C. It seems that Ahlmad has wrongly issued summons against HC Ramesh. **He is accordingly discharged.**

Summons against PW2 Premwati received back unserved. She be summoned afresh through IO for the next date.

Summons be also issued to IO to remain present in person on the next date.

List for PE on **29.07.2025**.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/25.04.2025