

Through Video Conferencing

SC No.176/22

State Vs. SIDDHANT KUMAR & ORS

FIR No. 316/20

PS FP BERI

18.12.2025

Present: Sh. Jagdamba Pandey, Id. Addl. PP for State.
Accused on bail.
Sh. Pankaj Kumar, Ld. Counsel for complainant
through VC.

No PW present.

Witnesses be summoned afresh through IO for the
next date.

List for PE on 16.03.2026.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ ASJ:South
Saket Courts: New Delhi/ 18.12.2025