

SC 176/2022
STATE Vs. SIDDHANT KUMAR AND ORS.
FIR No.316/2020
PS Fatehpuri Beri

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. Abhinav Dubey, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the
State.

Accused Siddhant Kumar in person (on bail)

Remaining accused persons have already been
discharged.

Sh. Salim Alvi, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Sh. Pankaj Kumar, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

PW Premwati in person.

Summons issued to PW Inspector Fateh Singh
received back with the report that he has expired.

Adjournment sought on behalf of both sides.

Accordingly, witness present today is discharged
unexamined. Let witnesses be called afresh in terms of earlier order
for the next date of hearing.

At joint request, put up for PE on **30.07.2026**.

(Ajay Garg)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/16.03.2026